TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diastar, Inc.		11/03/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Credit, Inc.	
Street Address:	119 West 40th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1772326	D

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)966-1015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9739668432

Email: yeuston@pitneyhardin.com
Correspondent Name: Michael P. Turner, Esq.
Address Line 1: 200 Campus Drive

Address Line 4: Florham Park, NEW JERSEY 07932-0950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067595.119343 (DIASTAR)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael P. Turner
Signature:	/Michael P. Turner/-signature
Date:	11/13/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0979

900062467

Total Attachments: 1

source=Wells Trademark Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0980



119 West 40th Street, 16th Floor New York, NY 10018 646 728-3200 646 728-3239 Fax

Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of September 2, 1999, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 8, 1999 at Reel 001973, Frame 0887, Diastar Inc. (the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to Century Business Credit Corporation ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to Trademark Registration Number 1,772,326 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, by an Assignment of Security dated as of May 7, 2000, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 8, 2002 at Reel 002478, Frame 0826, Assignee assigned its rights to the Mark to Wells Fargo Credit, Inc.;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of November 3, 2006.

WELLS FARGO CREDIT, INC.

Title: Assistant Vice President